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Kia ora Grace,
 
Thanks for the prompt response and outlining of the cost estimate for the pre-lodgement
consultation with DOC. We look forward to receiving the invoice shortly so we can make
payment.
 
Please see a link below to our specialists reporting information to make sure DOC has everything
available for pre-lodgement consultation and we look forward to confirmation of a meeting time
at the earliest opportunity.

 
To assist with the refinement of the documentation above, you will see from Attachment 7,
Ecological Memorandum, that our ecologist has identified within the terrestrial ecological values
section that copper skink (Oligosoma aeneum) have previously been found within 10km of the
site. Accordingly, we intend to apply for a Wildlife Act Authority to cover the handling, capture
and relocation of salvaged lizards, and accidentally kill of lizards as part of our Fast-Track
Referral.
 
We look forward to receiving the invoice and a case manager to continue this consultation with
DOC.
 
Ngā mihi | Kind regards,

SAM LE HERON 
Senior Associate (MNZPI) 
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You don't often get email from . Learn why this is important

 
Kia ora Fraser,
 
Thank you for your interest in engaging with DOC in consideration of your proposed Fast-
track Approvals application.
 
The Fast-track (Cost Recovery) Regulations 2025 and DOCs Fast-track Cost Recovery
Policy were published on 7 February 2024. Under the fast-track Cost Recovery regime
applicants are required to pay an estimate of the costs prior to pre-lodgement
consultation. The enclosed letter includes this estimate.
 
Thank you for completing our new customer form. We will now progress with sending you
an initial estimate invoice for payment that must be paid before consultation can
commence.
 
Once payment is received, we will assign your application with a DOC project lead who will
be in touch to arrange a meeting to discuss your application.
 
Please note, we would typically encourage applicants to allow 3-4 weeks for effective pre-
lodgement consultation regarding DOC approvals.
 
Ngā mihi nui,
 
Grace Masterton (she/her)
On behalf of the Fast-track Applications team
Te Papa Atawhai | Department of Conservation
 
From: Fraser McNutt  
Sent: Wednesday, 14 May 2025 10:28 am
To: Sam Le Heron ; FastTrackApplicationEnquiries
<fasttrackapplicationenquiries@doc.govt.nz>
Cc: Jenni Fitzgerald 
Subject: RE: DOC Pre-Lodgement Consultation - Brymer Farms Limited

 

Hello,
 
Appreciate the process ahead and your ability to meet with us won’t necessarily align with our
desired programme.
 
Having met with MfE this morning and understanding the timeframe pressures, we’re proposing
to send you our OneDrive link to assist your preparation of the pre-lodgement meeting.
 
We’ll do this in a fresh email, which we are hoping you can simply reply to, confirming:
 

1. We have applied for pre-lodgement meeting for a Fast-Track referral project
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2. You have received a one drive link in relation to our application

3. You intend to meet with us (enter the specified time/date etc)
 
This will enable us to keep the application moving through the referral process with MfE.
 
Many thanks
 
Kind regards,

FRASER MCNUTT 
Partner/Waikato Manager (MNZPI) 
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From: Sam Le Heron  
Sent: Wednesday, 14 May 2025 8:40 am
To: fasttrackapplicationenquiries@doc.govt.nz
Cc: Fraser McNutt 
Subject: DOC Pre-Lodgement Consultation - Brymer Farms Limited

 
Hi there,
 
Please find attached a formal request for a pre-lodgement meeting for a Fast-Track referral
project we intend to submit next week. We would appreciate your proactive assistance with this
request.
 
We would greatly value the opportunity for any input, feedback, or consultation with DOC as per
the Fast-Track pre-lodgement requirements.
 
Should you require any additional information to support this pre-lodgement consultation please
don’t hesitate to get in touch with myself, or Fraser as listed on the application form.
 
Ngā mihi | Kind regards,

SAM LE HERON 
Senior Associate (MNZPI)
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Caution - This message and accompanying data may contain information that is
confidential or subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient you are
notified that any use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this message or data is
prohibited. If you received this email in error, please notify us immediately and erase all
copies of the message and attachments. We apologise for the inconvenience. Thank
you.
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